
 
 

 
Nov 3, 2023 
 
 
 
 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
Attn: Filing Center 
P.O. Box 1088 
Salem, OR 97308-1088 
 
 
RE:  LC 83 Cascade Natural Gas Corporation's Reply Comments 

 
Attention: Filing Center 
 
Enclosed for filing is Cascade Natural Gas Corporation’s (Cascade or Company) Certificate of 
Service for Cascade’s Reply Comments regarding LC 83. 
 
If there are any questions regarding this request, please contact me at (509) 734-4589 or via email at 
mark.sellers-vaughn@cngc.com or Brian Robertson at (509) 221-9808 or via email at 
Brian.Robertson@cngc.com. 
 
 
 
Sincerely, 
CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION 

 
Mark Sellers-Vaughn 
Manager, Supply Resource Planning  
 
 
 
LC 83 CNGC Enclosed 
 
LC 83 Reply Comments Certificate of Service.pdf 
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Cascade Natural Gas Corporation 
November 3, 2022 

 
NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR REAUTHORIZATION 

FOR INTEGRATED RESOURCE PLAN 
 
To All Parities Who Are Participating in LC 83:   
Please be advised that today, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation (“Cascade” or the “Company”) filed reply 
comments to the Company’s 2023 Integrated Resource Plan.   
 
Parties who would like additional information or would like a copy of the filing, or notice of the time and 
place of any hearing, if scheduled, should contact the Company or the Public Utility Commission of 
Oregon as follows: 
 
 Cascade Natural Gas  Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
 Attn: Mark Sellers-Vaughn Attn:  Filing Center 

8113 W Grandridge Blvd 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 
 Kennewick, WA 99336 Salem, OR 97308-1088 
 206-617-2708 503-378-6678 
               irp@cngc.com 
 
 
Any person may submit to the Commission written comments on the application no sooner than 25 days 
from the date of this notice.  
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Cascade Natural Gas Corporation 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that I have this day served by electronic mail the foregoing CASCADE REPLY 
COMMENTS upon all parties of record in LC 83, which was the Company’s most recent Integrated 
Resource Plan. 
 
Bradley Cebulko (C) 
Strategen Consulting 
Bcebulko@strategen.com 

Pat Delaquil (C) 
Decisionware Group 
pdelaquil@gmail.com 

Carra Sahler (C) 
Lewis & Clark Law School 
sahler@lclark.edu 

Bradley Mullins (C) (HC) 
MW Analytics, Energy & Utilities 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com 

Chad M Stokes (C) (HC) 
Cable Huston LLP 
cstokes@cablehuston.com 

Eric Nelsen (C) (HC) 
Northwest Natural 
eric.nelsen@nwnatural.com 

Rebecca Trujillo (C) (HC) 
Northwest Natural 
rebecca.trujillo@nwnatural.com 

Jennifer Hill-Hart (C) (HC) 
Oregon Citizens' Utility Board 
jennifer@oregoncub.org 

JP Batmale (C) (HC) 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
jp.batmale@puc.oregon.gov 

Jim Dennison 
Sierra Club 
jim.dennison@sierraclub.org 

Angus Duncan 
National Resources Defense Council 
angusduncan99@gmail.com 

Lauren Goldberg 
Columbia Riverkeeper 
lauren@columbiariverkeeper.org 

Greer Ryan 
Climate Solutions 
greer.ryan@climatesolutions.org 

Brian Stewart 
Electrify Now 
brianstewart@electrifynow.net 

Share NW Natural 
Northwest Natural 
efiling@nwnatural.com 

Share Oregon Citizens' Utility Board 
Oregon Citizens' Utility Board 
dockets@oregoncub.org 

 
Dated this 3rd day of November, 2022. 
 

        /s/ Brian Robertson___ 
Brian Robertson 
Supervisor, Resource Planning 
Cascade Natural Gas Corporation 
8113 W Grandridge Blvd 
Kennewick, WA 99336 
Brian.robertson@cngc.com 
 


